Docket No.: 0082.93

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
08/REV02	▼ ▼ ▼ <u>▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Sergey Kruss	Name: <u>University of Florida</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	l No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 115500
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame
☐ Other	Connectile State: FL 7IP: 32611
Execution Date: 12/22/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🗵 No
08/390,834	5,646,404  hbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gail E. Poulos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: USDA, ARS, OTT	8. Deposit account number:
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1159	-21-0414
City: Beltsville State: MD ZIP:	20705
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.  Gail E. Poulos	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
M. Character Clausing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents ATEN  REEL: 012367 FRAME: 0486

08/390,834

-H 76

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Electronic Grain Probe Insect Counter" for which an application (serial number 08/390,834, filed on 2/17/95) for United States Letters Patent No. 5,646,404 was signed by me as dated below; and

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of my prior employment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, and other valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page One of Two Pages

PATENT REEL: 012367 FRAME: 0487 08/390,834

in order	MONY WHEREOF, I	have he	thinks dat ver	hand this	20 day of	Nore-Per
2 <i>000</i>	MON1 WHEREOF, I	Uave Dei	enito ser my	, uene me <u>-s</u>	- eay or	
	Signed:	Sergey	Mous Kruss	<u> </u>		
· · · ·	Address:		ODLESEX S S MA 02054			
	· ·	,	-11.			
State of	) Marso	rchu lh	seus			
County of	, 102-1	•		•		
Seegen	day of Dee		to me know	n and known	to me to be	the person
acknowledge	the foregoing instrume of the same to be his/he	nt, who s or free ac	executed the t and deed in	oregoing instant and for the p	strument, an ourposes set	forth in said
instrument.					, <u></u>	
				Notary Pu	ablic	andlo-
			· .			
	. My Commission Exp	pires:	3	/25 /202	<del>7-</del>	
				/		

**RECORDED: 02/05/2002** 

Page Two of Two Pages

**REEL: 012367 FRAME: 0488**